
 

  
 

FP802-170264 
Addendum no. 1 

Page 1 of 2 
 

 
Materiel and Procurement Services  
200 Kent Street, Station 9W088  
Ottawa, Ontario   
K1A 0E6 
 
November 29, 2017 
 
Subject:  Invitation to Tender: FP802-170264 
 
Title:  Mactaquac pond recoating and construction 
 
Work site location:  French Village, New Brunswick 
 
 
Department of Fisheries and Oceans  
 

Bid Closing Date:  Friday, December 1, 2017 
Time:    2:00 pm Eastern Standard Time (EST)  
RFP File No:   FP802-170264 

 
ADDENDUM: No. 1 
 
Further to the above mentioned Invitation to Tender documentation previously posted on the 
Government Electronic Tendering Site (GETS), BuyandSell.gc.ca, Addendum (#1) is hereby 
issued. 
 

 
 

THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS WAS SUBMITTED BY A POTENTIAL BIDDER TO THE 
CONTRACTING AUTHORITY IN RELATION TO THE SUBJECT ITT: 

 
Q01: Part 1, Section 1.4 states that power will be available to use for the work on each wing; 
will power also be accessible to use for a lunchroom/office/storage trailer? 
 
A01: As per the specification Part 1.4.2 states onus on contractor ”PROVIDE TEMPORARY 
POWER REQUIREMENTS AS NECESSARY FOR OPERATION OF EQUIPMENT”.  DFO 
Will Provide 110V where possible. 
 
Q02: Location of on-site facilities was not discussed at the job meeting. Can you confirm 
where the successful bidder will set-up? Will they be able to access the washrooms inside 
the hatchery or will they provide their own? 



 

  
 

FP802-170264 
Addendum no. 1 

Page 2 of 2 
 

 
A02: The successful bidder will be allowed to utilize the entire lower fenced portion of the 
seasonal “Visitor” Parking Area.  Contractor to provide portable washroom facility. 
 
Q03: How deep are the tanks? 
 
A03: Please refer to the specification. (1370 mm) 
 
Q04: Can Sand bags be used to block off the fish trap doors? 
 
A04: Specification 1.9 States “Provide Water Barrier Behind Fish Trap door During Coating 
Application”. The last time the tanks were recoated the contractor used plywood with a neoprene 
gasket and braced it in place. 
 

All other Terms and Conditions for this requirement remain unchanged. 
 

 
Tenderers are to acknowledge this Addendum by signing in the space provided below and 
enclosing a copy of this document with their tender submission.  
 
 
Regards 
 
Julie Michelle Tremblay 
Senior Contracting Officer  
Material and Procurement Services  
Julie.Michelle.Tremblay@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
Téléphone | Telephone 613-998-1614  
Télécopieur | Facsimile 613-991-4545 
200 Kent Street 
Ottawa, ON K1A 0E6 
Fisheries and Oceans Canada 
Government of Canada 
 
 
 
 
RECEIPT ACKNOWLEDGED  
 
Name of Company___________________________________________  
 
Signature ___________________________________________________ 

mailto:Julie.Michelle.Tremblay@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

